> -
Bl BIKI. MO-2300 stanparo MODEL PARTS LIST No.0203-02
modet MO-2304 004 model M0-2314 -804 modet MO-2316-004 1985-3

Single Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine Two—Needle,‘ Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine BE230430PJA

2. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

,’/—\\ L ~ n'-i\ > | :
\ ' )6) % N J
8 < \\ff\\\ vy J (g&:}

= L
«

17

v . - 2
> i5 16— Lh
I\g?s? 14 3? J v ,\ pr
\ \ﬂ ‘\\ 4 i l -.,-“ /’///
&,\ =< > \/_/ g
el )@ 79 /

\
») /) 3/ - S
W 7l !
5 Y
SR N
/ ~

l

0




Ref

*Note Part No Description EC Amt.
No. Req
1. FRAME COMPONENTS

1 11803608 Upper cover 1
2 TA-2050805-R0 Rubber plug PEP 1
3 §54121015-5P Screw 3/16 28 L=10 ., | 3
4 11804101 Belt cover . . R 1
5 $8-4151415.8P Screw 15/64.28 L=14 ., 3
6 11842408 Ol guard plate 1
7 §56110610-TP Screw 11/6440 L=6 1
8 11800505 Upper cover gagket 1
8 55-7090510 5P Screw 9/6440 L=46 ., .. . . 1
10 WP.0370316-SD  Washer 3.7 x 8 x 0.3 1
1 11800901 Face plate cover spring b
12 11809951 Faca plate cover asm. 1
13 $5-8090410-5P Screw 9/6440 L*3 5 1
14 11800802 Face plate cover pin 1
15 001 11801008 Satety plate 1
16 002 11801107 Safetyplate ... ..., ... 1
17 003 WPQO370316SD Washer 3.7 x8 x 03 2
18 003 $S4090815-5P Screw 9/64 40 L-8 2
19 003 NS-6090310-SP Nut 8/8440 2
20 11800307 Sidecover . ......... 1
21 $56122510-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=25 2
22 PS0400182-K0 Spring pin 4 0 x 18 1
23 $56122030-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=20 1
24 §541107158P Screw 11/6440 L=7 . ... ... .. . . 4
25 11804200 Cover 1
26 11804309 Gasket .. .. ... 1
27 11814704 Filtar 1
28 118-14506 Bushing 1
29 TA-2050805-R0  Rubber plug s 2
30 §S9151210.TP Screw 15/64-28 L=118 . . | 1
31 11805207 Thread guids, large 2
32 TA{0750404-R0  PlugD=75L=35 ..... .. 1
33 C€Q-2020000-00 O WK o oo v v s 0.1
34 11841608 Upper looper guide oil felt 1
36 004 TA-1871602-R0  Rubberplug . ......, 1
36 TA-1550902-R0  Plug ........... 1
37 §$5.8881130-5P Screw9/32.28 L=11 .. .. .. _ . . 1
38 TAO370301-M0  PlugD=39x4L=3 .. .. ._. 3
39 TA-1120804-R0  Rubberplug . ..., 1
40 11801701 Cloth plate side cover . . 1
a1 §§4120615-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=6 2
42 118-02600 Gasket .. ..................... 1
43 @ TA1250406-RO Rubberplug .......... .., D.i0/84 -
o TA-2050406 RO  Rubberplug. ... .,..., .. Al0/84 1
44 118-10108 Feed mechanismcover . .. ... ... ..... 1
45 §8-1090930-SP Screw 8/64400L=86 . ..... . ., .... 1
46 55-4090815-SP Screw9/64-40L=8 . ... ... .. .. 4
47 11801256 Clothplatessm. . ......... . ...... 1
48 05 11801354 Clothplateasm, . ... .. .. .......... 1
49 11501301 Eccentricbushing . . .. ............. 1
50 $5-8110422-TP Screw 11/6440L=4 . .. ....... ..... 1
51 WZL0420350-KP  Disespring . . ... ........ 1
52 CS$0400511-SD Thrust collar D=4 We5 1
53 55-8080322-TP Screw 1/844 L=3.2 . . . ... 1
54 11801503 Cloth platecover . . ., . ............ 1
55 118-02204 Rubberplug . .......... ........ 1
56 §54091015-5P Screw9/6440 L=10 . ... ... ........ 3
57 118-10207 StOPOeT . . sheie e e 1
58 §S-7110510-8F Screw 11/6440 L=5 2
59 $5-6111740-5P Screw 11/6440L=17 . ... ... ......,.. 1
60 NS-6110420-SP Nut 116840 ... soe i ure can wig 2 s s 1
61 004 11803905 Chipguard cover, lefr . . . . ... . ... . 1
62 11804002 Chip guard cover feft . ., .. .. .. 1
63 §8-7110510-5P Screw 11/6440 L=5 2
64 006 11867306 Chip guard cover . . . . | 1
65 o007 11888906 Chip guard cover , . . ., 1
66 ~08 118-88807 Chipguardcover . . .., .. ,,.. . 1
67 5$-3090610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6 2
68 118-02808 Looper cover . v e b s = el 1
69 11803004 Looper cover hinge pin | 1
70 §5-8110422.TP Screw 11/6440 L=4 . . ... .. ..., 1
n 11802807 Looper cover bracket 1
72 $54110715-8P Screw 11/64-40 L=7 3
13 11803400 Looper cover presser spring 1
74 §8.7110720-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=7 1
s §S5-7090530-SP Screw 9/6440 L=4 5 2
76 11803301 Looper cover presser plate 1
77 81140-716000 Spring . .. ... . 1
78 11503901 Oil reservoir gasket . . . , . 1
79 11503802 Oil reservoir . ., .., ... g, - !
BO «  B8219-125-000 Oil drain cap gasket. . . . D12/83 -
o 118-10306 Qil drsin cap gasket. . . A 12/83 1
81 §56741010-SP Screw 3/8-28 L=10 1
82 WP-0370316-SD  Washer 3.7 x8 x 03 1
83 11503703 Screwstud . .., ... ... a
84 WP-0751576-5D Washer75x19x15 . . . | 4
BS WS0822010.KP Spring washer 8.2 x 15 x 2 4
86 NS-6680410-5P Nut 8/32.28 . .. ... 4
87 11840808 Osl gauge S 1
88 11840807 Ol gauge holder 1
es 11841805 Washer 1
80 11841053 Float asm 1
a1 11841202 Float support 1
92 §54150715-SP Screw 15/64-2B L=7 . ... . 1
a3 §5.7150740-SP Screw 15/64.28 L=7 1
Ref N Amt.
ote  Part No. Description EC
No, Req
2. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS
1 118-20404 Presser foot [ifting laver 1
2 5D0630271-8P Hinge screw D=6.35 H=2.7 1
3 558110422-TP Screw 11/6440 L=4 1
4 118-20602 Stopper 1
S 118-20809 Spring 1
] 118-20503 Washer . 1
7 §546110610-TP Screw 11/6440 L=6 1
8 118-20305 Presser foot hifting bar 1
9 11820156 Presserbarasm. . ... ... 5 1
10 s  81515804-000-A Presser spring D.10/83 1
= B1515-804-008 Presser spring . . . ., . . A10/83 1
1 118-20206 Presser spring regulator 1
12 §5-8110510-SP Screw 11/6440 L=5 1
13 81534804000 Prosser foot arm hinge shaft 1
14 115-21002 Presser foot shafr 1
15 11521101 Bushing 1
16 55-8120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7 1
17 118-19406 Lifting hook 1
18 PD02010000D  Splitpin2x 10 . . 1
19 556121240-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=12 1
20 NS£120310-5P Nut 3/16-28 1
21 118-19508 Liftingarm .., . ... 1
22 B81536-804000 PO o oowoszai g 5 i i 6 5 1
23 81535-804-0A0 Presser foot shaft thrust arm as k)
24 §59151210-TP Screw 15/64.28 L=11.8 {1
25 §5-7161040-SP Screw 1/4-24 L=95 | 1
26 118-19307 Lifting lever . . .. . 1
27 118-18109 Lifuing lever screw 1
28 11819208 Lefring lever spring 1
29 NS6110310-SP Nut 11/64 40 1
Note c0% .. Special order part for MO 2304, MO 2314
002 ... Special order pert for MO-2316
€03 ..... Special order part
004 .... For MO-2304, MO-2314
205 ... For MO 2318 (special order part)
06 ... For MO-2316

Ref

Note  Part No Description EC
Na
30 §§7111410-8P Screw 11/6440L=14 . . ... ......
a1 B1523804-000 Presser foot lifting lever stopper . .
32 118:18604 ProsserfootaIm .. v uvvews s s 5 m0s
33 B1528 804-000-A Thread trimmer P
34 58-5060410-SP Screw 3/3256L=35 ......... -
35 <08 11876158 Presser footasm. . . ... ...........
36 ~08 11872009 Prasser foothinge .. ...........
37 08B 55-8090650-SP Screw 8/6440L=6 ., ...
38 ¢08 B1530-804-000 Stopper . . e S W EE W R TSI E TR
39  <c0B  WPD250516-SD  Washer 25 x6 x 0.5
40 ¢08 $S5.7060610.SP Screw 3/32-56 L=55
41 008 $86060210.SP Screw 3/32-56 L=1.9
42 <08 B1511804000 Rearpresssrfoot .. .............
43 o088 B1507-804-C00 Presser foot . ., . ...
44 08  SS.7080520-SP Screw 1/844 L=4.9 , |
45 508 B1508-80400B SPENG < o 5 oo v 5 Taln b a AR S IS 6L E e Fe
46 <08 B1509804-CO0 Stitcchtongue . . . .., . .........
47 <08 S556060410.TP Screw 3/32.56 L=3.5
48 ¢0B B1510814000 Curl guard
49 07 11876851 Presser footasm. . ... ..
50 a7  118-72009 Presser foot hinge . . .. .
51 ¢07 S$56090650.SP Screw9/6440L=6 . ... . _ ..
52 <07 B1530804000 SIOPPer . . .. ... aeae e
53 ¢07 WP02505165D Washer 25x6 x0.5
54 <07 SS7060610-P Screw 3/32:56 L=5.5
55 ¢07 556060210-5P Screw 3/32.56 L=1.9
56 ¢07 B1511814000 Rear presser foot
57 <07 B1507814-00P Presset $00T wov. voc g5 5 0 2 8 905 ¥ 5 S5 5§
58 <07 $§5.7080520-SP Screw 1/844 L=49 ... ..., .....
59 007 B1508-804.008 SPrnNg . L e
60 ¢07 8150981400P SHteh tONGOR = ;2 oovovs wis e n BIe K8 Eaai b,
61 <07 SS6060410-TP Screw3/32-56 L=35 ............
62 007 B1510814000 Curlguard . . . ...
83 <06 11B-77552 Presser footasm. . . ., ..
64 006 118-72108 Prasser foot hinge
65 06 SS8090650-SP Screw9/6440L=6 ... .........._.
66 006 118.75309 Rear presser foot o [y o NaTRYR 2
67 ¢06 B1512-816000 Spring, for rear presser foot |, . . . .,
68 (08 B1513816000 Nut, for resr presser foot . . ., ... ... ...
69 <06 B1510816000 Hinge pin | X otr -
70 ¢08 B1507816-000 Hinged type premsar loot . ., . ..., .....
n 06 B1515816-000 Presser (oot atm spring
72 006 B1514-816000 L] AR SRR - e SRR i
73 o06 SS-6060340-5P Screw 33256 L-25 |, ., ..
74 o06 B1511-816000 Hingescrow . . . _ . .., .,
75 ¢06 B1530816-D00 Auxiliary stopper i
76 ¢03 B1539804000 Presser foot fixing plate | .
77 ¢03 $56060410-TP Screw 3/3256L=35 ... ... ...
78 216 11876166 Presser fostasm. . . ... ..._ ..., ___ ..
79 17 118.76889 Presser foot mam,
80 Z18 11877578 Presser foot asm
Rel. Note  Part No Dewcription E.C.
No.
3. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
H »  B1409-804-0C0 Needle driving shaft asm . D.39/84
o 11B-17459 Needla driving shatt asm | . | A 9/B4
2 01 11582509 OIWiCk o .. somiwn wie w s aom s v o
3 11517508 Oileap .. ..... R
4 TA-0180401-M0 Needle cooler plug cap
5 B3510-704000 Ofifelt wovva vvgwnssemus s isms
6 B83511-704-000 [0, 111 A VS e
7 115.17802 Oilseal .. ..., ...,.....
8 118-14407 COVEE 5w 03 5557 60 §ornom v o e o 1 0 2 o
9 $S-7110410-5P Screw 11/6440L=4 .. ... ... .......
10 118-14100 Bushing, front
1 B3525.704 000 O felt =
12 §5-8120740-SP Screw 3/162BL=7 . ........
13 CS-1201010-8H Thrust collar asm D=12ZW=10 .. .. .....
14 55-8660610-TP Screw 1/440 L=6 .. ... .......
i5 81402-8040A0 Forked crank asm. . . ., . .
16 $5-9151210-TP Screw 15/64. 28 L=118 .. , . . ...
17 :09 118-23804 Coankpin .. ................
18 118-14308 Bushing,rear _ .. ... .. ............
19 118-161086 Needle thread presser . . .. ... ...
20 §$5-6080410-5P Screw 1/844 L=4
21 115-15152 Needle driving leverasm, . . . .. .......
22 115-15301 Oil shield G5 S5 SR Rl T e U B B e s
23 $54080320-TP Screw 1/B44 L=34 ... .. .....
24 11515202 Cutersleeve . . . . . .... .....
25 09 B1411-804-A00 Bearing (A} . Ry e
26 11515458 Needle driving lever shaft asm,
27 €Q-2020000-00 BIATEE: .. 20 e 20 0 o o b it
28 118-17509 Bushing v B s o ST AN 5 e
29 = $8.6121020 SP Screw 3/16-28 L=35. . . C.9/84
30 €S0870811-SH Thrust collar D=B.73We8 . . . . . . . .....
3] §56110420.TP Screw 11/6440 =48 . ... ., ...
32 06 11517059 PABER, 4 w3 5 505 5 orezs & 5.5 1655 958
a3 €Q-2020000-00 O WIEK: il ¢ o s wn s daesraig g 5 B e 6
34 11517307 Plug o 305 e o 20
35 118-15107 Oll wick cover bushing . . . ., ...
36 118:15057 Oil wick cover asm. ..., .., .
37 CQ-2020000-00 Oilwick .. .. ....
38 §5.7121410-TP Screw 3/16-28L=14 .. . .. ... ...
39 11814803 Neadle clamp guide shaftbase . . . . . ...
40 WP-0651056-SD Washer6Sx11xt . ... .,
a1 §56151812-TP Screw 15/64-28L=18 . . . _ . . ... .,
42 118-16501 Needle thread guida | .
43 $§.7090540-TP Screw 9/6440 L=5
44 “55:7090530-5P Screw 9/6440 L=4.5
45 118.16600 Needie thread take-up quide
45 006 118-16857 Needieclampbese . . . . . ..., ..
47 008 11817103 Needle clomp washer . . . . _ . .. .
48 o068 $S-5060310.SP Screw 3/32.56 L=28 . .. ...
49 06 118-16907 Needle threadclamp . . ..., ., ...
S0 06  5S-6080410-SP Screw1/844 L=4 . . . ... ..., .....
51 118-17004 Needle clampoil felt . . . . .. ... ... .
52 11814902 Needle clamp guide shaftasm, . . . . ..., .
53 118.15206 ORWICK & ooniisy wnsiaisiss
54 11815354 Ol reservoir asm .
55 55-6090420-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=4 0
56 118-15503 Needie clamp base |, .
57 $5-8090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3 5
58 55-8110422.TP Scraw 11/6440 L=4
59 10 118.16006 Needle thread takeup-ever
60 118.16204 Needle thread presser spring
81 118-16303 Needle thread presser guide
62 006 11816402 Needle thread presser guide
63 $5-6080410-SP Screw 1/844 L+4
64 08 11869005 Needle clamp
65 $5-8080310 TP Scrow 1/844 =28
66 MDC-270B1100 Needle DC x 27 #11
67 003 MCL0336007 50 Needle B-27 NM75
68 007 11869658 Needle clamp . . ., .
69 MDC-270B1100  Needle DC x 27 #11
70 003 MC-033600750 Needle B-27 NM?75
n $5-80B0310-TP Screw 1/844 L-28
72 06 11870359 Needleclamp . . . ., S E e LS
73 07  118-17301 Needle thread take-up lever

<07 For MO-2314
08 For MO-2304

.. Selecting part for fit tolerance
For MO.2304, MO-2316
For MO-2314, M0O-2316
For MO:2304, M{J.2316 (Needle #8 ~ =13)

Amt
Reg

)
)
{1}
(R}
(8]
{1}
(1)
[R]
&)
[§3]
{1
(1)
(1)

(R}
{1
(1
m
(28}
i
al
1)
(1)
(1
(1)
(1)
(1}

(1
[§3}
(1)
(1
(m
(§8}
()
(1)
)
m
{1)
()

Amat,

Req.

{1
(1)
{1
(1}
(1)

[ Y o N S

1)

o

R N NN B X e X

=8z

AT K o o e (R e e ik Gk e e R e e

Rt Note  Part No. Description EC, At
No. Req
4. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
1 <04 118-11808 Crankshaft bushing, D 1
2 008 TA-100604-RO PG . ....... ....0oueor.o 1
3 ¢04 SS57081110-TP Screw 9/64 40 L=10.5 3
4 006  55-6090810-TP Screw8/8440L=75 = .. .. ........ 1
5 006 B1214-716000 Crankshaft bushing D . . . .. D 9/83 -
<06 11812104 Crankshaft bushing D A9/83 1
6 <06 81215816000 FOIY o o s o 53 50 w0 00 0 D983 =
7 B12159-804-000 Gasket . ........... 1
B8 ¢06 B1215-804-000 Ball bearingD . .. ... .. 0.9/83 —
«06 SB-110000300 BOALING: .« oo v x mec v v 6 w0 A9/83 1
9 118-11808 Crankshaft bushingC . . . . . 1
10 11845153 Knife driving rod asm, 1
1 e §8-7110710-5P Screw 11/6440 L=7 -
® $58110520-TP Screw 11/6440 L=45 . 1
12 SD0450701-TP Hinge scraw D=4 5 H=7 , . . _ . . . 2l
13 115-15053 Connectingrodasm, . .............. 1
14 §5.7110810.7P Screw11/6440L=85 ... ........... {1}
15 SD-0450701-TP Hingescrew D=4 5H=7 . . .. .. ....... {2}
16 118-11106 Crankehaft .. . oo osvimmw s nmnonmes v 1
17 B1212-704-000 Bearingretainer ., . . ... .. .......... 1
18 B1211-804 000 Ballbearing8 . ... ...... 1
19 ¢04 11832151 Lower looper driving rod asm. . i
20 SD-0450701-TP Hinge screw D=4.5 Ha7 _ | | i4)
21 118-32201 SI0pP#r . sesmesanas in
22 §5-7110810-TP Screw 11/6440 L=8.5 a (2}
22 $59151210-T9 Screw 15/64-28 L=118 . .. m
24 .06 11829157 Chain looper driving rod asm 1
25 SD0450701-TP Hinge screw D=4 5 H=7 t4)
26 118322010 Stopper . ... ... n
27 §8-7110910-TP Screw 11/6440t=85 . ............. (2)
28 118-33852 Upper looper drivingrod asm. . . . .. ... .. 1
29 SD 0450701 TP Hingescrew D=4 5H=7 . . . .. ......... {4}
30 11831203 Stopper ... ... ... {n
ki §§-7110910.7P Screw 11/64401L=85 . ...._ ........ 2}
32 §88151210-TP Screw 15/64.28 L=11.8 . . ... ......... (1)
33 11842309 OQilptate .. ........ 1
39 §5-9111010-SP Screw 11/6440 L=9 5 1
35 118-12005 THhrUsteolaE . o v «iw s vimie 55 ww o s 1
38 5$B8-1150003-00 Ballbearing A . . . . .. ......... 1
37 115-10609 Weher ;;.uirsaussamusdmosssas 1
38 W2Z-2640310KH Wawdwasher264 x33.9x35 ......... 1
ki) RO-3473501 00 Rubberving . ................... 1
40 11B-11403 THRISENOIBRT » oo oo v g s vaimay s s 1
41 8§54121015-5P Screw3/16-28L=10 .. ............. 3
a2 118-11502 Oilshield . ..................0... 1
43 118-11205 Handwheel A ., . ... .............. 1
44 §58151150-5P Screw 15/64-2BL=105 . . ........... 2
45 WPD764016.5P Washer P R R 1
46 $5-8681610-TP Screw9/32-28L=16 ... ........... 1
a7 118-11304 Handwheel B Srh b @ e Y T 6 R R B 1
48 §5-7112420-SP Screw 11/6440L=24 . .. . ......... 3
439 WS 0451040.KP Springwasher . . . .. . .. ..., 3
S0+ =18 11812401 Handwheel C ¥ oW S Y A 7/83 1
81 = 019 S8S711141058P Screw 11/64401L=14 . . _ . .... A.7/83 3
Ref. 5 Amg.
- Note  Part No Description E.C. Req
5. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
1 $5-2110710-TP Screw 11/6440 L=7 . . .. . 2
2 008 R4200-HOD-DAQ Throatplateasm. . ..... 1
3 11806304 Plug .......... o (2)
4 07 RA4205-HM0D-EAD Throstplateasm. . .... o 1
5 006 R4508-HOD-DAD Throstplateasm. . .. .. Q... 1
6 SSB110610.TP  Screw 11/6440 L6 . . &, . 2
7 11847802 Throat platebase 8 . ... O . ... ... _ . 1
8 11804408 Throat piate basa B retsinerO. 1
9 $S-6121010-SP  Screw 3/16-28 L=10 . . $ 2
10 D4 11848058 Lower knife bracket asm. = 1
11 o06 11848066 Lower knife bracket asm. 1
12 118-46904 Spring stopper . . . .. .. 'g 1
13 11806304 PIOG o v oeis v 5w & 5 g o B {1}
4 §5.7110720.SP Screw 11/6440 L=7 | E £ {1
15 11846607 Spring . ® (1)
16 11847803 Lower knilé support brackef=. . {1
17 11804507 Throat pistebase A . . . .. i)
18 $S6110610-TP Screw 11/6440 L=6 5 "*6 12}
19 118.98400 RubberplugB ., ......>7 .. {1)
20 11804606 Rubberplug . ....... e &
21 004 11846201 Lower knifeslidestud .. (0. ... .. ... 1]
22 5§9111010-5P Screw 11/6440 L=95 .. O. .. (1)
23 11846102 Lower knife presser plate .—. n
24 11848003 Lower knife . . ...... {1
25 004 11846409 Rotating stopper . . . . . . = {1
26 $§-7090710-5P Screw 9/6440 L=68 . . E ...... {2)
27 006 11846300 Lower knife slide stud o {1
28 006 11846508 Rotating stopper . . . . _ _ L (1}
29 11846805 Holder pin . .. ... 2]
30 B4115.704.000 Sprimg . . ... e (1)
31 8§8-7151120-SP Screw 16/64.28 L=11 .. ... (1)
32 B4123-804-000 Roflerstud . .. .......... (1)
33 B4122-804 000 Roller .. ............ (1)
34 B2738-761000 Washer . ............ m
35 §8:7110840-5P Screw 11/6440 L=78 . ... . (45
36 $56151440-5P Scraw 15/64-28 L=14 . . . ... 2
37 11847100 Needie guard hoider . . . 1
38 08 11890100 Needie guard . . . . .. 1
33 §5-7110840-SP Screw 11/6440 L=78 .. ... 1
40 55-7090610-5P Screw 9/6440 L=6 1
41 007 11890308 Needle guard 1
az 06 11890506 Needleguard . . . .. ..... 1
43 06 118-90605 Needle guard b Bl o al s 1
44 06 557060510 SP Screw 3/3256 L=48 .. ... 2
45 06 11830704 Needleguard . . ... ..... 1
486 06 S5-6090560-TP Screw 96440 L=4 5 1
©13 .. For MO-2304, MO 2316 (Needie #14 ~ #20) and MO-2314 {Needle %6 ~ #8)

014 . .. For MO-2304, MO-2316 (Needla #21) and M0O-2314 {Needle #9 ~ #16)

015 ... For large spool thread stand (special order part]
©16 _ ... Standard part for MO-2304
217 ... Standard part for M0O.2314
218 ... Standard part for MO-2316

19

For JE




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ST

- -

7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

\

MO-2314
MO0-2316 |

|
MO-2304

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS
(F(();R7M0f/3{;l.6)

9. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

Usage

7 > N 3.
e §Xé§$“<i

| e Ny

C/r/_,’/‘;f\‘w

-

For overedge with adjustment
Overedge width

18,19

159 MO-2304 2.7 ~ 6.4 mm
MO-2314 2.7 ~4mm
MO-2316 2.7 ~ 64 mm
10 For light-weight materials
=13 For needle set
e ]
';DT;I.'A For adjustment type

o = — —]
For syncronizer
et e ]

For wide width

M0-2304, MO-2314

ST 2 a 5
G~ EN 8 == O
: B, «(\) ‘/A)\\‘ ,,)G 5
PR NS
RN ) ‘3 )
= s T T
AT
N 27
\}) QO = / (jv./ /2425
15 BB/ Q’ﬁ‘/ /
VeS8 v 69%
L S IOt
A W'- Z 20
= s
$OE~aaN, 6 N %S /}'} L/ e
V! , /6’%/ B
7 32, MG @©
;l’/ D ;,’15(5 i/ 6 S
PR b e Se
113 [7 Y
b ¢l 5]
\.ll‘;' N\ E‘
¥ 9 . 2
Li; -:’*2) g
(0]
=
; o
-l -
e Y ' L=z |
___),_:‘:‘J_;,:_;f‘- e f ‘ ;_;:,,‘_'_‘5 4-‘:‘:1:‘:-' .
| ' |
| 1
3| ! P 4w
S £ |
' MO-2316 |
5 8 7 @9 10 37




Ref
o

* Note Description EC

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

1 B1613-804-000 Rocker shaft . ... .,

2 CS0950818-SH Thrust collar asm. D+ 53 W 8

3 S55-8110410-TP Screw 11/6440 L=35

4 118-27201 Bushing, rear . . .

5 §56121020-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9, 5

6 118-27409 Feed bar shaft

7 TA0800504-R0 Plug . ........

B 58-7120810-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9

9 RO-0371801-00 Rubber ring
10 B1624-704-000 Stide biock
1 118.27755 Main feed bar asm,
12 118-27805 Ditterential feed bar .
13 118-27706 Main feed bar

14 B1627-8040A0-A Collar ssm. . .
15 $58110410.TP Scrcwl'll544DL 3 5
16 ©0B 11882107 Main feed dog
17 007 115987101 Main feed dog
18 006 11882800 Main feed dog . . . .
19 5§59111050-8P Screw 11/6440 L=9 5
20 o004 11887106 Aunxiliary feed dog
21 ©06 11887403 Aux(lvury feed dog
22 $5-4080810-SP Screw 1/844 L=64
23 008 B1657-80400T Differential feed dog
24 007 B1857814B0OE Differential feed dog
25 ©o06 11885209 Differential feed dog
26 558111010-8P Screw 11/6440 L=9 5
27 81663804000 Shide block i
28 118-25353 Differential feed rocker asm,
29 118-25304 Differential feed pin
30 118:26401 Pin cover
31 S$5-6080410-SP Screw 1/8-14 L=4
32 11527967 Ditterential feed rocker ssm
33 556121220.7P Screw 3/16-28 L=11 5
34 118-26302 Link ..., &
35 RE-0500000-K0 Snapring5 . .
36 §D-0720271 SP Hinge screw D~ 7 2 H= 2 7
37 118-27359 Main feed rocker asm
38 S56121220 TP Screw3/16-2BL=115 ., ........
39 SDO720601-TH Hinge screw D=7 24 H~6 0
40 81619804000 Feed link
a1 ¢09 118.23804 Crank pin . . ...
42 118-27003 Bushing, front
43 TA-1030402-R0O Rubber plug Ry
44 B1611-804.0A0 Forked link asm. . . . .. ..
45 559151210 TP Screw 15/64.28 L=118
46 $8.7110910-TP Screw 11/6440 L=85
47 118-26807 Feed eccentric thrust collar
48 §56110710-TP Screw 11/86440 L=6 5
43 B1610-804000 Crankrod .. . ..................
50 ¢09 B1609804-B00 Neediebearing . . .. ...............
51 118-26765 Feed eccentricbody asm. . _ .. . ... ..
52 $8-7110810-SP Screw 11/6440L=80 . . .........
53 $S-7110540-SN Screw 11/6440 L=6
54 B1624-850-000 Stitch regulatingscrew . . . ... ...,
55 118-26806 SHABDIOCK: o viv e o o ot 3 0t 0 2 wre s & G &
56 118.27607 Qil shield rubber, tower . . . . . . ..
57 §$5.7060310-SP Screw3/3266 L=3 .... .. ....
58 118:24802 Rubbercass . ...............
59 11824703 Fesdbarswpport . .. ...........
60 11827508 Rublyer “gue) d W W § T § a6 E &
61 RO480120100 Rubberring ........
62 $59111010.5P Screw 11/6440L=95 ... .. ... ..
63 WP-0480856 -SP Waher 48x84x08 ., ... . _......
64 SS7111120-SP Scrow 11/6440 L=105
65 $5-6090650-SP Screw 9/6440 L=6
66 B1642-804-000-8 Dhfferential feed rocker . . . . .., ..
67 $S-7120910-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=9
68 B1645-704000 A Bushing .
69 RO-060150100 Rubber ring
70 118-25858 Rocker shaftesm. . . ... ... ... __ ..
n 118:27102 Differential teed gradustion . . . . .., ., ..
72 115-28005 SIODDO . .o v 2 o AN T 8 el 4
73 115-28809 Washer . . .. ...
74 5541212158P Screw 3/16-28 L=12
75 WP0482086SD  Washer 4.8 x 11.5x 20
76 §5.7110710-SP Screw 11/6440 L=7
77 11528104 WEEHOT & oo i a5 0 & 9,85 S 7.97% Sumr e o wem
78 §5-4090515-SP Screw 9/64 440 L=5
il 118.27804 Rubber  uda ot fae e el o

z:'.' Note  Part No Description EC

Part No.

7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

1 208
2 06
3 08
4 006
5 006
6 006
7 006
8 006
9 006
10 006
11 206
12 006
13
14
15 006
16 006
17«06
18 <06
19 206
20 <206
21 006
22 006
23 108
24 «06
25
26
27
28
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
Note 001 .
002 ..
003 ...
004
005
=08
Sememan,
i
{
s
!
4
i
it

118.29504 Chain looper thread guide
B2204-816-000 Hook

118.29603 Chain looper xhread gutd! ......
$54090615-SP Screw 9/6440 L=6
B2202-816-000 Shaft ... .....

B82201.816 000 THPOBAICOM o ., o v o wrn 1y save e clos % = e 4 o
SS-8110410-TP Screw 11/6440 L=3.5
B2402-716000 Looper thread guide tube guide
§5-5150510-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=5
83113-352-000 Mounting bracket

$54120615-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=6 2
B2401-816000 Looper thread guide tube . .
118-16709 Needle thread guide
554110715.5P Screw 11/6440 L=7

11817202 Needle thread guide
§54110715-SP Screw 11/6440 L=7

11550852 Tension controller asm. _ _ _ |
82314019000 Tension post nut .

83120125000 Tension disc stopper

B2017 372000 Tension spring No 1
B3126-012000 Tension disc - s
B3120-352000 Thread tension spring lgu
115.50803 Thread tensionpost . . ., ... ..,
115.50308 Thread guide .

B83102-704 080 Tension controlier asm ., vellow
B3106-704-00C Thread tension knob, yellow
B83112.704-000 Tension spring bushing
B3102-804-000 Tension spring, yellow

B3107.704 000 Tention disc presser tube .
B3120-704-000 Thread tension spring felt
83126012000 Tensian disc < Sraa S 5 b
B3120-352-000 Thread tension spring felt
B3105-804.000 Tension post . . . . . g
B3101-704 0B0 Tension controller asm , red
B83106-704-00A Thread tension knob, red
B3112.704-000 Tension spring bushing
B3101-804-000 Tenston spring, red
B83107-704-000 Tension disc presser tube
B3120-704 000 Thread tension spring felt
83126012000 Tension disc

Special arder part for MO 2304, MO-2314
- Special order part for MO 2316
.. Special order part

For MO-2304, MO 2314

For MO-2316 [special order part)

For MO-2316

D R L T )

When Ordering The Spare Parts:
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state, when ordering the
corresponding PART NUMBER (e.g. 81109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMSER (e.g.

0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there
are some parts which have been changed.

e A e B R e B e T o 3 e B 8 e e B e e 3 e B T B e L e N A B I G B At AN B I B TN S AT B A B I Bt s Bt B B s s e s

Amt.
Req.

TN -

ORI N

(8)]

ORI corgon

(1
1

s as e e NI RS s b ws b ws e B G B = e A) ) AR =

3

- s et s N) b b s s o b ks N} o R} = = e

(2)
(1
(1

i
n
(1}
(1)
(n
2)

Rel. vote  Part No Description EC Amt
No. RAeq
a1 B3120-352-000 Thread tension spring felt (}1}
42 B3105-804 000 Tenssonpost . . ... ....... {1}
43 B3103-704080 Thread tension springasm blue . . .. .., .. 1
a4 B3106-704008 Thread tension knob, blue . . . . . . ... ... (1)
45 B3112.704.000 Tension spring bushing (1)
46 83103804000 Tension spring, blue (8}
47 83107-704000 Tension disc presser tube . i 1)
48 B3120.704.000 Thread tension spring felt . . . . ... ..... (1)
43 83126012000 TERHONENE v uis s s mmaaaie s omes (2)
S0 B3120-352-000 Thread tension spring felt o8 (1)
51 B3105-804-000 Tension post Sl TSE s T e ) i (1)
52 B3108-704-000 Thread guide . . .- . 3
53 11 11836301 Thresd guide . . . 1
54 SS7110710.5L  Scrow 11/6440 L=7.0 1
Ref. Notwe  Part No Description Eg, Ame
No. Req
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2316)
1 B21038160A0 Chain looper shaft slide arm asm. 1
2 B2103-816000-A Chain lcoper shaft slidearm . . . . . . (1)
3 §8-7110720-TP Screw 11/8440L=70 .............. m
4 B2120816-000 Chain iooper slide block pin {1
5 82105816000 Chain looper slideblock . ... ....... (R}]
& 82102816000-A Chain looper rod {22mm) . . ... ....... 1
 § SD0720801-TH HingescrewD=7.24 H=8 . ., ... ....... 1
8 ¢089 B2119816-B00 BearingB .. ... ....... ... 0., 1
9 82108816 0A0 Bracketasm. . ... ........ 1
i0 §56121220-TP Screw 3/16-28 L-H P R TP S (1)
1 82111.716 000 Bushing, rear . .. ... ...........0.. 1
12 118-29207 Chain iooper shaft 1
13 1539053 Chain looper shaft drivingarmasm. . . .. ... 1
14 S§6121220-TP Screw3/16-:2BL=115 . ... .......... m
15 $§5-4080610-SP Screw 1/8441L=64 . ... ............ 1
16 <09 B2106816-CA0 Pinesw . Jong .. vsasas n e g mae s 1
17 CQ-2020000-00 ODHWIEK) « o i = 0 ow o5 v w6 o 5 % et & o (n
18 B2113-816000 Chain looper shaft drivinglink . . ... ..... 1
19 009 B2114816.CAD Pin ssm_, short . . . . 1
20 €CQ-202000000 OBWEk: . v v aov s aii o s i oppunon =y 1}
21 B2115816-000 Driving ball arm bracket . . . . . .. ... 1
22 SS6110710.TP Screw 11/6440 L=6.5 1
23 S$54080610-5P Screw 1/844 L=6.4 1
24 B2110-816000-8 Bushing, front 1
25 B2525-352-000 Otsealring . . .. ............. 1
26 118.29405 Chainlooper . ................... 1
27 558110422.TP Screw 11/6440 L=4 . . ... ......... 1
28 118-29353 Chain looper drivingarmasm. . ... ...... 1
29 PS-0200062-KH Springpin2x6 ........ 000 (1)
30 B2531-704 000 Wahat  .oco v wvea s s s ()
31 $59151210-TP Screw 15/64-2BL=118 . . ... ......... 1
Rel Note  Part No. Description gc. Amt
No. Req
9. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
1 ©09 B1403-352.C00 CanKpiN o5 ovinssuieioisonisnlsesa 1
2z 115465058 Upper knife drivingarmasm. . . .. ...... 1
3 §5-9661230-CP Screw 1/440L=12 .. .. ... ..... (1}
4 11847308 Bushing. rear . .. ................. 1
5 CS-111101ESH Thrust coller asm. D=11,11 W+10 . 1
[} 55-8680330-SP Screw 1/440L=30 . ............. 2)
7 11845203 Knifedrvngarmshaft . . . ... .. .. v e 1
71 8 §5-4060310-SP Screw 3/32.56 L=2.5. 3 i A11/83 1
8 11565801 Upper knifs guide shaﬁ .............. 1
8 11566809 O1l seal 1
10 11847209 Bushing, front . ., . ... 1
11 558120740-5P Screw 3/16:28 L=7 . .. ... 1
12 201 556111040 SP Screw 11/6440 L=9 5 1
13 001 11845302 Upper knifesupport A . . . ... ... ..... 1
14 201 11847407 Knife o S0 ST e S ST R B 1
15 559090813-TP Screw 9/64 40 L-B e B 7 2 s o N 1
151 o WP-0370318-SD Washer 3.7 x8 x 0.8 co... A1/B4 1
16 002 11847506 KO oot s piglals g e st o s 1
17 002 11845401 Upper knifs :ugpon .............. 1
18 002 SS6111610-SP Screw 11/6440 L=16 5 1
19 «04 115-98000 Upper knife support A.8/83 1
20 o004 118-45807 Upper knife A B/a3 1
21 11565702 Washer A.8/83 1
22 §5-4060310 SP Screw 3/32-56 L 2 5 AB/B3 1
23 115-65504 Upper knife presser plate A.B/83 1
24 115-65603 Upper knifecover . .. . ... ..... A.8/83 )
25 ¢04 SsS9111610SP Screw 11/8440 L= 16 A 8/83 1
26 “06 11845500 Upper knife support A.B/83 1
27 06 11845906 Upper knife AB/83 1
28 006 SS591123108P Screw 11/6440 L =23 . . .. AB8/83 1
29« 001 119.74706 Upper knife support . . . . . A.5/84 1
30+¢ o022 119.74805 Upper knife support . . . . . . A.5/84 1
31 e 03 119.74904 Auxiliary plate . . . . .. Ab5/84 1
322 004 SS-7060510-SP Screw 3/32.56 L-4 8. .. A5/84 1
Rel. note Part No. Description EC, i
No. Req.
10. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
i 11834108 Bushing rear . . . 2
2 CS103121ASH  Thrust coliar asm. D=10 32 W 12 ...... 2
) 55-8660530-TP Screw1/440L=45 ... ... ....i..... 4
4 11834009 Bushinig, front - .. s s eiedce s uereme ¥as 2
5 §56121020 5P Scraw3/16:281=95 . .. ......... 2
6 118-31302 Upper looper shaft 1
7 §S-6151440.5P Screw 15/64.28 L=14 . . ., . ...... 2
B 10 118-33670 Upper looper guide asm B o g R A 1
] 07 11833688 Upper looper guideasm. B . . . .. ... ... 1
10 118.33605 Upper looper guide support i}
1 82512804080 Holder connection asm {1
12 11842101 OB EBY. woo o wie v oiiniiofale o aisavainia . {1}
13 §5-8110422-T7P Screw 11/6440 L'4 ............ {n
14 118-33704 Upper looper guide cover . . . . n
15 §5.7060610-SP Screw3/3256 L=55 . _....... (1
16 §5:5060310-SP Scrow 3/32-56 L=28 ... ....... P m
17 11833308 Looper thread guide, upper . . . . ... ... (1)
18 $S4090615-SP Screw8/64401L=6 . ... .. 5 [2F}
19  :09 11831757 PINOSIY « 5 o 6o s wel o0 a1e & & s 5 % 5 oo S {11
20 118:31708 0il wick stopper ball {1)
21 CQ-2020000-00 O WIEK & ¢33 5 4 95 b oomers Sie 1
22 €Q:2000000-00 Oil wick . 3 i on
23 ©10  118-31450 Looper holdcr ssm, A ...... n
24 007  118-31559 Looper holder asm. B . . . m
25 §59151210.TP Screw 15/64.28 L=11.8 (1}
26 §5-8090410-SP Screw 9/64.40 L=3.5 (1)
<07 For MO 2314
08 ... For MO-2304
] Setecting part for fit tolerance
10 ... For MQ-2304, MO 2316
11 .. For MO-2314, MO 2316
12 Far MO 2304, MO-2316 (Needle #8 ~ »13)

e e e e B 3 e B e e 8 e B T S e 8 L et B 8 e A T A A A B e At S B e L B h e i S e ey e S e i @ 3

Sormarmarmatmosins

Rel noe  Part No Description EC Ami
No Req
27 012 118-88005 Upper lcoper . . . . ... 1
28 513 11888104 Upper looper 1
29 214 11888302 Upper loopsr , . . .. .. . 1
30 118-33001 Looper thread takeup, right 1
31 118-33506 Lowaer looper thread takeud 1
32 SS-7110840-SP Screw 11/6440 L=78 1
33 $S-6080410-SP Scraw 1/844 L=4 i
34 11831806 PI 5 ww 0w niowimom 1
35 11831807 Geuge . .......... 1
36 RO037180100  Rubber ring 5 1
37 118-32904 Looper thread guide, nghx 1
38 55.5090420-SP Screw89/6440L=35 ..... .. ...... 1
39 118-32805 Looper thread 1aks-up cover 1
40 $54110715.5P Screw 11/6440 L=7 .. .... 2
41 118-34207 Thread takeup cover washer . . . . 1
42 118-33407 Lower looper thread guide . . .. ... 1
43 $5-5090420 SP Scraw8/64401=35 .............. 1
44 118-32706 Oilshisld plateasm. . . . ... ......0 00 1
45 B2530-704 000 Upper looper shaft rubberring . . . . ... ... 1
45 S5-6090630 5P Screw8/6440L=6 . ............... 4
a7 118-33100 Looper thread guide . . . . 1
48 $S-7090850-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=8 1
49 11880001 Traveling needie guard 1
50 S$§6060410-TP Screw 3/32 56 L=3.5 2
51 11888401 Lower looper . . . .. i
52 556030620 SP Screw 9/64 40 L=6 v 1
53 118 33209 Looper thread takeup, le'lz 1
54 SS.7110840-5P Screw 11/6440 L=78 1
85 11832458 Lower looper support arm asm. 1
56 PS0200062 KH Springpin 2 x 6 (1
57 B2531-704 000 Washer 83}
58 SS9151210-TP Screw 15/64.28 L=11 B i
59 B2508 704000 Ol sea! " 1
80 118-33902 Lower looper shaft 1
81 11842200 Onl plate 1
62 $S8080813-TP Screw 9/64 40 L+8 1
?:L Note  Part No. Description EC :::
o.
11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
1 «04 B3301-704-LAO Thread stand asm. 1
2 ©i5 B3301.704.LAC  Thread stand asm. 1
3 o068 B3301.716-LAO Thraad stand asm. . . ... 1
4 215 B3301-716-LAC Thread stand 8sm. . . .. . 1
5 B3307 704 LAB Thread guide asm B (8}
6 B3318-704.L00 Thresdgude . .. ...... 3
7 B3318704-L00 Thread guide arm joint {8)
8 SM-E061200-SE Screw M6 L=12 & i4)
9 B3311.704 000 Spool rest rod rubber cap (1
10 B83307.704-LAC Thread guide asm, A n
n B3319.704.L00 Thread guide . . . . (2)
12 B83313-704-L00 Sooo! rest rod, upper )
13 B3305-704000-A Spool rest rod joint . . . (80}
14 SM4051405-SE Screw M5 x 0.8 L=14 . . 2}
15 NM&B0SO001SE  NutMSx08 ... .. ... .....-....- 2)
16 B3309-704 DAD Thresd guide arm asm. - ()
17 B3311-804-000 Lower thread guide (1)
18 SS-7110540-SP Screw 11/8440 L=5 (8}]
19 B3309-704-000 Thread guide srm : {1}
20 B3304-704000-A Thresd guide arm hoider (1)
21 SM6053000-SE Screw M5 x 0.8 L=30 o [§4)
22 NM&BOS0001-SE  NutM5x08 ...... Sere i
23 B3301-704-000-A Spool rest rod, lower 8 n
24 83312012000 Spool rewainer |, . . . T ¥ (5]
25 B3320-704.L00  Spooipin ... .... Q. (51
26 83311012000 Spoal ras* cuthion © (5}
27 B3303704.L00  Spoolrest . .. ... .. 8 15)
28 83302-704-L0B Spool restarm, B . . =z {1
29 B3302-704-L00 Spool restarm A . . T .. {1
30 B3317-704000  Nut Ci5 '8 ..... (2)
31 WP-1702600-S0 Washer 17 x 30 x 2 E salain 2
32 WS-1643202-KR  Spring washer 16.4 x 2668 x 3.2 1
33 Ba321.704-L00 Spool rest arm support, 2
34 SM4061201-SE Screw M6 L=12 . 5 1
35 NM&0S0001-SE  NutM§ ......... ik 1
36 SK-3382001-SE Screw D=3.8 L=20 . ‘*6 . 1
37 015 B3307.716 LAC Thread guide asm. B . .7 . i
38 015 8331970400  Thresd guide . . ... o !
39 015 B331B-704-L00 Thread guide arm joint 9 2 1
40 015 SM$061200SE Screw M6 L=12 W L 1
41 015 B3307-704-LAC  Thresd guidessm. A — . ... . . 2
42 015 B3319-704-L00 Thresd guide . . . . . Qe i smms 4
43 ¢15 B3302-704.L0B  Spool restarm.B . . .S 4
44 215 B3302.704.L.00 Spool rest arm, A = 1
45 515 83321.704.L08B Spool rest arm support % 1
46 15 SM4061201-SE Screw M6 L=12 fust 1
47 215 NME060001SE  NutM6 . .. [N 1
48 215 SK-3382001-SE Screw D=3 8 L'2O 1
49 MAO-11532000 Staple 3
l::,. Note  Part No. Description E.C. :::

12. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

WU b WN -

008 R4200-HOD-DAB Throat plate asm. 1
11806304 Plg: s vimzssmmvaans (2}
¢07 R4305HOD-EAB Throat plate asm. 1
¢06 R4508-HOD-DAC Throat plate asm. 1
04 11882205 Regulator hook , . . ... 1
<06 11882304 Regulator hook . . ... .... 1
11892403 Regu'ator hook set base 1
SD0640211-5P Hinge screw D=6 35 H=2.1 2
§5.5090420-SP Screw 8/64-40 L=3.5 2
B1515804008 Pressersprng . ... .. .. 1
©08 SS-8080322-TP Screw 1/844 L=3.2 ... 1
211 $58080322-TP Screw 1/844 L=3 2 2
B9112804000 Spannet ., ., .. 1
210 B2519804000 Upperlocper . . . ... ..-...-. 1
007 B2519814.000 Upper looper | . 1
11544756 Upper looper suppon arm mym, 1
S5-6080410 SP Scraw1/B44L=4 ., ....... .00 {1
118-12401 Handwhes! C . . .. ... 1
88.7111410-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=14 | 3
11898103 Presser foot suxiliary plate 1
S54080620-TP Screw 1/844 L=6 1
B2521 804000 Lower loooer . . .. ... 1
11834488 Lower looper support arm asm 1
PS-0200062-KH Springpin2x6 1
B2531-704 000 WENEE o ovoeiioss wns 1
$§8151210-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=11.8 . . . 1

..... For MO-2304, MO-2316 {Needle =14 ~ 220) and MO 2314 (Needle 56 ~ #8)
..... For MQ-2304, MO-2316 {Needle =21) and MO-2314 (Needle #9 ~ #16)
. For large spoo! thread stand {special order part)
Standard part for MO-2304
.... Standard part for MO-2314
Standard part for MO 2316

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO..LTD.

Head Office & Plant: 2-1, 8.chome, Kokuryo-cho, Chofu-shi, Tokyo, Japar.
Business Office: 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160, Japan
Cable: JUK| TOKYO Telex: J22967;232-2301 Phone: 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190

Printed in Japan(T)






